# OP \$165.00.00 74394

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI428343

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ELP Communications, Composed of PEP Communications and LEP Holdings, Inc.		08/07/2024	Joint Venture: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Sony Pictures Television Inc.	
Street Address:	10202 West Washington Blvd.	
City:	Culver City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90232	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1881294	BEAKMAN'S WORLD	
Registration Number:	1126057	ONE DAY AT A TIME	
Registration Number:	1275523	SQUARE PEGS	
Registration Number:	1205759	THE FACTS OF LIFE	
Registration Number:	1049231	THE JEFFERSONS	
Registration Number:	1441519	WHO'S THE BOSS?	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2125750671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212)790-9200

Email: trademark@cll.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah K. Squiers

Address Line 1: 114 West 47th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 FRANCINE MANTOVANI

 SIGNATURE:
 FRANCINE MANTOVANI

TRADEMARK REEL: 008554 FRAME: 0612

900879773

DATE SIGNED: 08/21/2024

Total Attachments: 2
source=ELP Communications - Trademark Assignment Agreement signed#page1.tiff
source=ELP Communications - Trademark Assignment Agreement signed#page2.tiff

TRADEMARK REEL: 008554 FRAME: 0613

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement") is made this 7th day of August, 2024 between ELP Communications, a California joint venture composed of PEP Communications and LEP Holdings, Inc., both California corporations with an address at 10202 West Washington Blvd., Culver City, California 90232 ("Assignor") and Sony Pictures Television Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 10202 West Washington Blvd., Culver City, California 90232 ("Assignee").

Assignor is the owner of the trademark registrations for the marks shown in the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

Assignor wishes to convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith; and

Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, whether statutory or at common law, including all applications and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right to sue for, collect and retain all damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Trademarks in the Assignee or which may be necessary to obtain, renew, issue or enforce the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have entered into and signed this Agreement as of the date first above written.

ELP COMMUNICATIONS,

Composed of PEP Communications and LEP Holdings, Inc.

By:

Name: Eric Gaynor

Title: Assistant Secretary

32397/001/3666082.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008554 FRAME: 0614

# SCHEDULE A

Registration No.	Mark
1881294	BEAKMAN'S WORLD
1126057	ONE DAY AT A TIME
1275523	SQUARE PEGS
1205759	THE FACTS OF LIFE
1049231	THE JEFFERSONS
1441519	WHO'S THE BOSS?

13078/285/4674603.1

**RECORDED: 08/21/2024** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008554 FRAME: 0615